

35 MISC DJ 353/25
COMP-JAISON JOSEPH Vs. HARDEV

08.01.2026

Present: Ms. Neha Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Petitioner not present.

Petitioner was directed to open bank account near the place of his residence. Order not complied with. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks one more opportunity for opening the same. Heard and allowed.

Put up for appearance/compliance in terms of previous order on
07.02.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
08.01.2026